
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of May 2020
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Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD)

Office of the Secretary

01 - Regular Agency FundFund Cluster

:

:

:

:

:

ALL

ALL

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 737,561,815.23 18,052,968,900.43 0.00 0.00 10,888,317.37 5,770,802,570.25 14,024,315.05 (2,546,971.62) 555,330,493.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0018,790,530,715.66 5,807,168,008.33 552,783,521.83 6,359,951,530.16 25,150,482,245.82 0.00 745,903,160.98 24,379,101,964.13 14,024,315.05 11,452,805.66 25,150,482,245.8211,452,805.66

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 587,381,614.14 16,780,120,283.10 0.00 0.00 7,543,664.34 5,755,012,463.26 14,024,315.05 1,378,859.85 504,791,253.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0017,367,501,897.24 5,779,588,267.32 506,170,113.06 6,285,758,380.38 23,653,260,277.62 0.00 596,304,138.33 23,039,923,999.57 14,024,315.05 3,007,824.67 23,653,260,277.623,007,824.67

      MDS Checks Issued 177,078,833.84 1,187,210,717.35 0.00 0.00 3,844,923.61 807,496,428.83 14,024,315.05 434,172.70 92,184,573.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,364,289,551.19 826,946,934.56 92,618,746.07 919,565,680.63 2,283,855,231.82 0.00 181,357,930.15 2,086,891,719.55 14,024,315.05 1,581,267.07 2,283,855,231.821,581,267.07

      Advice to Debit Account 410,302,780.30 15,592,909,565.75 0.00 0.00 3,698,740.73 4,947,516,034.43 0.00 944,687.15 412,606,679.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0016,003,212,346.05 4,952,641,332.76 413,551,366.99 5,366,192,699.75 21,369,405,045.80 0.00 414,946,208.18 20,953,032,280.02 0.00 1,426,557.60 21,369,405,045.801,426,557.60

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 150,180,201.09 1,272,848,617.33 0.00 0.00 3,344,653.03 15,790,106.99 0.00 (3,925,831.47) 50,539,240.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,423,028,818.42 27,579,741.01 46,613,408.77 74,193,149.78 1,497,221,968.20 0.00 149,599,022.65 1,339,177,964.56 0.00 8,444,980.99 1,497,221,968.208,444,980.99

      MDS Checks Issued 72,815,436.64 1,247,954,464.99 0.00 0.00 3,302,000.00 (7,442,342.44) 0.00 (4,014,564.22) 34,014,856.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,320,769,901.63 4,304,638.55 30,000,292.44 34,304,930.99 1,355,074,832.62 0.00 72,102,872.42 1,274,526,979.21 0.00 8,444,980.99 1,355,074,832.628,444,980.99

      Advice to Debit Account 77,364,764.45 24,894,152.34 0.00 0.00 42,653.03 23,232,449.43 0.00 88,732.75 16,524,383.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00102,258,916.79 23,275,102.46 16,613,116.33 39,888,218.79 142,147,135.58 0.00 77,496,150.23 64,650,985.35 0.00 0.00 142,147,135.580.00

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 737,561,815.23 18,052,968,900.43 0.00 0.00 18,790,530,715.66 10,888,317.37 5,770,802,570.25 14,024,315.05 11,452,805.66 5,807,168,008.33 (2,546,971.62) 555,330,493.45 0.00 0.00 552,783,521.83 6,359,951,530.16 25,150,482,245.82 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 745,903,160.98 24,379,101,964.13 14,024,315.05 11,452,805.66 25,150,482,245.82

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 15,314,644.45 21,756,622.42 0.00 0.00 543,132.40 5,273,440.95 732,650.00 620,269.90 3,023.73 6,097,014.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0037,071,266.87 7,169,493.25 6,100,038.46 13,269,531.71 50,340,798.58 0.00 15,860,800.58 33,127,078.10 732,650.00 620,269.90 50,340,798.58

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 15,314,644.45 21,756,622.42 0.00 0.00 543,132.40 5,273,440.95 732,650.00 620,269.90 3,023.73 6,097,014.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0037,071,266.87 7,169,493.25 6,100,038.46 13,269,531.71 50,340,798.58 0.00 15,860,800.58 33,127,078.10 732,650.00 620,269.90 50,340,798.58

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright
deductions from claims (please specify...)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g.
personnel benefits)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government
property

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar
claims

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp
Tax, etc.)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 15,314,644.45 21,756,622.42 0.00 0.00 37,071,266.87 543,132.40 5,273,440.95 732,650.00 620,269.90 7,169,493.25 3,023.73 6,097,014.73 0.00 0.00 6,100,038.46 13,269,531.71 50,340,798.58 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,860,800.58 33,127,078.10 732,650.00 620,269.90 50,340,798.58

GRAND TOTAL 752,876,459.68 18,074,725,522.85 0.00 0.00 18,827,601,982.53 11,431,449.77 5,776,076,011.20 14,756,965.05 5,814,337,501.5812,073,075.56 (2,543,947.89) 561,427,508.18 0.00 0.00 558,883,560.29 6,373,221,061.87 25,200,823,044.40 0.00 0.00 761,763,961.560.00 0.00 14,756,965.0524,412,229,042.23 12,073,075.56 25,200,823,044.40

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 7,476,682,730.88 495,774,835.09 7,972,457,565.97

  NCA 7,458,404,132.55 490,287,435.69 7,948,691,568.24

  NTA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 12,152,353.43 1,868,209.14 14,020,562.57

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 243,096,411,252.93 1,736,109,479.21 244,832,520,732.14

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Disbursements 9,411,295,413.17 128,816,913.28 9,540,112,326.45

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 2.00 0.00 2.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date (-123,907,651.12) 139,763,173.99 15,855,522.87

Total Disbursements Program 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: *Actual Disbursements 36,815,121,085.83 18,690,567,471.04 55,505,688,556.87

(Over)/Under spending 22,636,294,140.13 21,554,178,282.11 44,190,472,422.24

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

Certified Correct:

Director of Financial Management Service (FMS) or Equivalent

Recommending Approval: Approved By:

Agency/Entity Head or Authorized Representative

Date: Date: Date:

1This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 10/11/2020 11:11  version.FAR4.1.1


